Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License

OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A.
County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Psych Sheet - Gala 14 - Sunday 15th February 2026 - Aquavale, Aylesbury

Event 32 Female 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Fowler-Colley, Ella 11  Co Oxford 1:49.39 Scr

2 Spriggle, Tilly 11  WITS 1:49.22  Scr

3 Beesley, Imogen 11  Wantage 1:4842 Scr

4 Parry, Grace 11 WITS 1:48.16 Scr

5 Chadoudis, Electra 11 Co Oxford 1:47.84 Scr

6  Lim, Daisy-Mae 11  Didcot & Bar 1:47.63 Scr

7  Valentine, Yasmin 10  Co Oxford 1:46.98 Scr

8 Parker, Edith 11 Co Oxford 1:46.17 Scr

9 Greengrass, Freya 11 CMKS 1:45.42 Scr
10 Sproge, Mia 10 BCCS 1:44.99 Scr
11 Payne, Rosie 10 AbingdonVale 1:44.37 Scr
12 Rana, Samriddhi 11  Co Oxford 1:44.19 Scr
13 Vo, Lucie 11  Wantage 1:43.85 Scr
14 Lock, Chloe 10 MAXS 1:43.13 Scr
15 Wright, Mary 10 AbingdonVale 1:41.75 Scr
16  Patel, Kyra 12 Kidlington 1:38.68 Scr
17 Hatton, Amelie 12  AbingdonVale 1:3791 Scr
18 Thota, Heva 12 CMKS 1:37.54 Scr
19 Morrison, Matilda 12 WITS 1:36.81 Scr
20 Esslemont, Shona 12 MAXS 1:36.65 Scr
21 Barnes, Heidi 12 Aylesbury 1:36.65 Scr
22 Slaughter, Aoife 12  AbingdonVale 1:36.56  Scr
23 Shaw, Annabelle 12  Co Oxford 1:35.87 Scr
24  Beasley, Lauren 12  AbingdonVale 1:35.21 Scr
25 Headon, Mila 12 WITS 1:3496 Scr
26  Maros-Danka, Sophie 12 CMKS 1:34.34 Scr
27  Curtis, Teegan 12 BANS 1:34.28 Scr
28 Blatchford, Iris 13 NPGS 1:32.25 Scr
29 Harrison, Phoebe 13 MAXS 1:32.24 Scr
30 Ladjel, Aria 12 Co Oxford 1:32.01 Scr
31 Ott-Bailey, Mya 14  AbingdonVale 1:32.01 Scr
32 Martin, Emily 13  AbingdonVale 1:31.59 Scr
33  Shaw, Fleur 13 NPGS 1:31.08 Scr
34  Biscoe, Madison 13 NPGS 1:30.34 Scr
35 Dyche, Grace 13 MAXS 1:30.30 Scr
36 Worsfold, Daphne 14 NPGS 1:30.20 Scr
37  Phillips, Alexi 13  Wantage 1:30.18 Scr
38 Dunse, Neve 13 Aylesbury 1:29.88 Scr
39 Oliver, Evie 13  AbingdonVale 1:29.51 Scr
40 Okamoto, Haruka 13 BCCS 1:29.42  Scr
41 Feuerborn, Lilly 13  AbingdonVale 1:29.12  Scr
42 Perrin, Isla 14  Aylesbury 1:28.97 Scr
43 Brown, Evelyn 13 MAXS 1:28.86 Scr
44  Diniz F Lomana, Victoria 13 NPGS 1:28.85 Scr
45  Tripathi, Rishika 14 CMKS 1:28.61 Scr
46  Stewart, Anais 14  WITS 1:28.50 Scr
47 Thomas, Lucy 14 Didcot & Bar 1:28.10 Scr
48 Freeman, Ruby 14 NPGS 1:27.99 Scr
49  James, Daisy 14  Kidlington 1:27.98 Scr
50 Long, Cerys 14 CMKS 1:27.75 Scr
51 Godwin, Beatrice 14  AbingdonVale 1:27.67 Scr
52  Collins, Joanne 13  Wantage 1:27.55 Scr
53  Curtis, Mya 14 BCCS 1:27.55 Scr
54  Ray, Chloe 13 NPGS 1:27.30 Scr
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Walker, Rose
Alexander, Bethany
Tian, Anya

Spriggle, Emeli
Millard, Thea
Stephenson, Lilian
Kershaw, Emma
Wilson, Chloe
Peramatzis, Philomila
Jones, Georgina

Benz, Sophie
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13
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13
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13
14

Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose 13

Dodds, Lilia
Edwards, Eleana
Shaw, Daisy
Auburn, Chloe
Yang, Suri

Allen, Amelie
Godwin, Annabel
Wood, Olivia
McKinley, Sophie
Payne, Lily
Leung, Dorcas
Gower, Amy

Sim, Ellie

Smith, Summer
Avery, Merryn
Troup, Florence
Fraszczak, Lena
Green, Rebekah
Traynor, Hannah
Keeble, Flora
Geary, Olive
Avery, Zara
Gration, Isabelle
North, Holly
Mofolo, Chenai
Patel, Riya
Brown, Maisie
White, Aimee
Finch, Sophia
Stancheva, Lusia
Alder, Jemima
Iannone, Ava
Smylie, Freya
Cojeen, Annabella
Bissett, Matilda
Waller, Zahra
Waters, Bethany
Yang, Sophie
Bathgate, Emelie
Barringer, Felicity
Curtis, Emily
Johnson, Abigail
Wilkinson, Katie
Neill, Elizabeth
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15
15
15
15
15
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16
16
16
16
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17
16
17
16
17
18
16
16
16
16
16
18
16
16
17
19
21
18
19
27

4 Shires
MAXS
AbingdonVale
WITS

Didcot & Bar
NPGS

TAMS

TAMS
AbingdonVale
MAXS
Aylesbury

Co Oxford
NPGS

NPGS

4 Shires
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
BORS
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
Didcot & Bar
NPGS
AbingdonVale
MAXS

CMKS

BANS

BCCS

MAXS
Aylesbury
AbingdonVale
MAXS

CMKS

TAMS

TAMS
Aylesbury
Kidlington
TAMS

4 Shires
TAMS
AbingdonVale
Wantage
Aylesbury
CMKS
Aylesbury
MAXS
Aylesbury
TAMS
AbingdonVale
WITS

Didcot & Bar
Aylesbury
Aylesbury
AbingdonVale
Aylesbury

1:27.21
1:27.07
1:26.85
1:26.81
1:26.68
1:26.67
1:26.56
1:26.39
1:26.22
1:26.19
1:25.94
1:25.60
1:25.24
1:25.20
1:25.13
1:24.94
1:24.30
1:24.23
1:23.77
1:23.44
1:23.19
1:22.59
1:22.58
1:22.29
1:22.05
1:21.75
1:21.34
1:21.18
1:20.86
1:20.63
1:20.25
1:19.05
1:19.02
1:18.87
1:18.27
1:17.64
1:17.50
1:17.47
1:17.16
1:17.12
1:16.50
1:16.20
1:16.03
1:15.83
1:15.72
1:15.60
1:15.56
1:15.53
1:15.51
1:15.43
1:15.19
1:14.20
1:13.28
1:12.87
1:12.59
1:12.38
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Event 33 Open/Male 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Saunders, Carl 11 NPGS 1:37.21 Scr

2 Joiner, Archie 10 BCCS 1:36.69 Scr

3 Dingle, Bruce 10 Co Oxford 1:36.19 Scr

4 Zhang, Zhenduo 11  AbingdonVale 1:35.38 Scr

5 Yin, Albert 11 AbingdonVale 1:32.18 Scr

6 Abbas, Ayoub 11 Co Oxford 1:31.29 Scr

7  Gadsby, Lorcan 11 MAXS 1:29.16 Scr

8 Driscoll, Rafferty 10 Aylesbury 1:28.94 Scr

9  Chadzynski, Alexander 12  Wantage 1:23.97 Scr
10 Ball-Medin, Xavier 12 Aylesbury 1:23.90 Scr
11 Robinson, Joshua 12 Aylesbury 1:21.91 Scr
12 Ward, Jack 12 CMKS 1:21.80 Scr
13 Neal, Joshua 12 BCCS 1:20.95 Scr
14 Wood, Alex 13  Wantage 1:20.76  Scr
15 Conrad, William 13 TAMS 1:20.57 Scr
16 Salins, Aarav 13 MAXS 1:20.24 Scr
17  Partridge-Brown, Fenwick 12  Didcot & Bar 1:19.44 Scr
18 Lindsay, Jack 12 Didcot & Bar 1:19.35 Scr
19 Rumianowski, Jakub 13  AbingdonVale 1:19.10 Scr
20 Parker, Ethan 13 CMKS 1:18.79 Scr
21 Ng,Johann 12 NPGS 1:18.78 Scr
22 Bradley, Montgomery 12 WITS 1:18.75  Scr
23 Wood, Oscar 13  AbingdonVale 1:18.09 Scr
24  Gilbert, Alexander 13 Kidlington 1:17.69 Scr
25 Laghdas, Ismail 13 Aylesbury 1:17.60 Scr
26  Thomas, Ethan 13  BANS 1:17.33 Scr
27  Burson, Jasper 13  Wantage 1:17.19 Scr
28 Russell, James 14 TAMS 1:15.77 Scr
29 Meadows, Albert 13 TAMS 1:15.53 Scr
30 Pavlides, Sebastian 13 Co Oxford 1:1545 Scr
31 Taylor, Joshua 13 MAXS 1:15.32  Scr
32 Joiner, Charlie 13 BCCS 1:15.10 Scr
33 Linsey, Jake 13  Wantage 1:15.00 Scr
34 Lane, Frankie 14  BANS 1:14.86 Scr
35 Irimia, Kevin 13 BAES 1:14.80 Scr
36 Rutherford, Teddy 13 4 Shires 1:14.77 Scr
37 Wadley, Alfie 14  Wantage 1:14.66 Scr
38 Lewis, Sebastian 13 BCCS 1:1437 Scr
39 Bennati, Carlo 14  Co Oxford 1:14.27 Scr
40  Small, Arthur 14 MAXS 1:14.13  Scr
41 Sigsworth, Max 13 4 Shires 1:14.00 Scr
42  Gorman, Tobias 13 WITS 1:13.75 Scr
43  Kyriacou, Lucas 13 WITS 1:13.41 Scr
44  Holdship, Arthur 14 TAMS 1:13.41 Scr
45  Cousins, Sam 14  AbingdonVale 1:13.40 Scr
46  Kuhle, Markus 13 CMKS 1:13.39 Scr
47  Parry, Jack 14  WITS 1:13.29 Scr
48 Beswick, Jensen 13 MAXS 1:13.05 Scr
49  Wang-Cheng, Edward 14  Kidlington 1:12.87 Scr
50 Cheung, Jamie 14  AbingdonVale 1:12.82 Scr
51 Roffey, Beau 14 TAMS 1:12.37 Scr
52 Wedd, Theo 14 Henley SC 1:12.29 Scr
53 Houlihan Smith, Benedict 14  Henley SC 1:11.90 Scr
54  Goodall, Abel 14 BORS 1:11.72  Scr
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Mesonero-Perez, Helios
Gorman, Jacob
Randall, Oliver
Cruickshank, Harry
Steeley, Arthur
Makishti, Sebastian
Fuller, Rowan

Green, Elliott
Gheorghe, Andrei
Newbold, Samuel
Chandler, Samuel
Gibb, Daniel

Rusev, Martin

Young, Sebastian
Semkin, Yaroslav
Kisley, Ethan
Claydon-Folley, Lewis
Hackland, Torin
Somarakis, Keizo
Millard, Jack

Green, Laurie-Joe
Hardy, Edward
Walker, Arthur
Roberts, Jeremiah
Palmer, Harry
Tugcetin, Kaan
Beasley, Owen
Millward, Luke

Hall, Joshua

Pavlides, Pavlos
Parsons, Connor
Evans, Lucas
Meepage, Anuhas Nirvan
Warmington, Jake
King, Elliot

Dick, Ethan

Mernagh, James
Newman, Finley
Spain Romero, Pablo
Wilkinson, Euan
Talbot, Daniel

Abbas, Amir

Dick, Daniel

Claydon Folley, Jarryd
Jones, Charlie
Gyselinck, Sam
Gibson, Rafi
Pollard-Lau, Seth
Cumberland, Zachary
Hale, Ellis

Parker, Finley

Ward, Ewan

Lever, Bertie
Mistry-Lubbock, Myles
Wright, Harrison
Shayler, Ewan

Cooper, Benjamin
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MAXS

WITS

BCCS

4 Shires
CMKS

WITS
Aylesbury
BCCS

NPGS

Didcot & Bar
WITS

NPGS

MAXS

TAMS

CMKS

4 Shires
TAMS

4 Shires
AbingdonVale
Didcot & Bar
CMKS

WITS

4 Shires
BANS

MAXS
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
MAXS

MAXS
Kidlington
BANS

MAXS

CMKS
Didcot & Bar
MAXS

NPGS
AbingdonVale
MAXS

Co Oxford
Didcot & Bar
Aylesbury
Co Oxford
NPGS

TAMS

BAES

MAXS
Aylesbury
MAXS
Wantage

4 Shires
CMKS
Aylesbury
WITS

MAXS
AbingdonVale
Didcot & Bar
Wantage

1:11.38
1:11.35
1:10.53
1:10.10
1:09.64
1:09.28
1:08.81
1:08.73
1:08.65
1:08.61
1:08.50
1:08.25
1:06.73
1:06.40
1:06.05
1:05.91
1:05.69
1:05.65
1:04.86
1:04.78
1:04.76
1:04.57
1:04.40
1:04.30
1:04.04
1:03.96
1:03.78
1:03.76
1:03.50
1:03.17
1:03.10
1:02.86
1:02.28
1:02.00
1:01.60
1:01.51
1:01.08
1:00.82
1:00.42
1:00.28
1:00.22
1:00.00

59.85

59.67

59.55

59.11

59.02

58.70

58.65

58.36

58.35

58.02

57.50

57.50

57.07

56.68

56.00
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Event 33 ...(Open/Male 10 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
112  Sharif, Faaris 19  AbingdonVale 55.97 Scr
113 Waller, Max 20  Aylesbury 55.90 Scr
114  Allen, Ralph 19  AbingdonVale 55.87 Scr
115 Robertson-Adams, Rafe 17  Kidlington 55.77 Scr

Event 34 Female 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Fowler-Colley, Ella 11 Co Oxford 57.91 Scr

2 Ramalho, Keiya 11  Co Oxford 57.77 Scr

3 Ankathi, Ghahana 11  AbingdonVale 57.30 Scr

4 Rigden, Amelia 10 AbingdonVale 57.12 Scr

5 Lancaster, Talitha 10 BCCS 57.05 Scr

6 Rodillado, Aliyah 11  Aylesbury 57.00 Scr

7 Rana, Samriddhi 11  Co Oxford 56.69 Scr

8 Payne, Rosie 10 AbingdonVale 56.37 Scr

9 Irimia, Nicole 11 BAES 56.27 Scr
10 Vo, Lucie 11  Wantage 55.83 Scr
11 Gomes Fernandes, Rainha 10 BCCS 54.80 Scr
12  Marsh, Beatrix 11  Aylesbury 54.72 Scr
13 Cousins, Evelyn 11  AbingdonVale 54.65 Scr
14  Parry, Grace 11 WITS 54.61 Scr
15 Shepherd, Charlotte 11  AbingdonVale 54.56 Scr
16 Brown, Catriona 11 TAMS 5450 Scr
17  Arevalo, Athena 11  Aylesbury 54.38 Scr
18 Wright, Rosie 10  AbingdonVale 54.27 Scr
19 Marthews-Perzia, Olivia 12 Co Oxford 51.40 Scr
20 Patel, Kyra 12 Kidlington 51.36 Scr
21 Cantwell, Rosalie 12 Wantage 51.07 Scr
22 Williams, Layla 12  Aylesbury 51.03 Scr
23 Ladjel, Aria 12 Co Oxford 50.80 Scr
24  Stepanova-Drymlova, Terez 12  AbingdonVale 50.56 Scr
25 Abrams, Eleanor 13 MAXS 4980 Scr
26  Hunter, Lottie 12  Co Oxford 4935 Scr
27 Ho, Katherine 13 BCCS 49.01 Scr
28 Bullock, Mia 12  Co Oxford 4892 Scr
29 Tweedie, Georgie 13 BANS 48.78 Scr
30 Eagle, Sophia 12 BCCS 48.70 Scr
31 Blatchford, Iris 13 NPGS 48.69 Scr
32 Hamilton, Megan 12  Aylesbury 4848 Scr
33  Perez, Penny 13 Aylesbury 4839 Scr
34 Harrison, Phoebe 13 MAXS 48.34 Scr
35 Green, Jemima 12 CMKS 48.30 Scr
36 Ray, Chloe 13 NPGS 48.22 Scr
37  Slaughter, Aoife 12  AbingdonVale 4793 Scr
38 Blachowiak, Emily 12 Kidlington 4781 Scr
39 Morrison, Matilda 12 WITS 47.77 Scr
40 Oakley-Jones, Tatum 14 MAXS 47.61 Scr
41 Thota, Ivy 13 CMKS 47.53 Scr
42 Burton, Sophie 14 TAMS 47.21 Scr
43 Feuerborn, Lilly 13  AbingdonVale 4717 Scr
44  Kershaw, Emma 13 TAMS 47.15 Scr
45 Dunse, Neve 13 Aylesbury 47.09 Scr
46 Beesley, Dorothy 13  Wantage 47.07 Scr
47  Akosah, Mildred 14 CMKS 46.77 Scr
48 Turner, Jessica 13 NPGS 46.72 Scr
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49  Alexander, Bethany 14 MAXS 46.65 Scr
50 Boots, Constance 13 TAMS 46.59 Scr
51 Peramatzis, Philomila 14  AbingdonVale 46.56 Scr
52 Vidal, Fifi-Grace 14 BAES 46.35 Scr
53  Brown-Bolton, Amy 14 BAES 4599 Scr
54  Roberts, Hollie 14 BORS 4576 Scr
55  Yeung, Hiu Ying Sophia 14 BAES 45.76 Scr
56  Chrysochoidi, Elena 14 NPGS 45.65 Scr
57 Hunter, Florence 14  Co Oxford 4538 Scr
58 Carpenter, Bethany 14  AbingdonVale 45.07 Scr
59  Curtis, Mya 14 BCCS 45.04 Scr
60 Hayden, Grace 15 Co Oxford 45.03 Scr
61 Godwin, Beatrice 14  AbingdonVale 45.00 Scr
62 Lim, Bethany 14  Didcot & Bar 4498 Scr
63 Dodds, Lilia 14 NPGS 44.84 Scr
64  Van Calsteren, Janneke 14 CMKS 4471 Scr
65 Thomas, Lucy 14  Didcot & Bar 44.71 Scr
66 Chrysochoidi, Krysta 14  NPGS 44.64 Scr
67 Borovics, Dora 15  WITS 4455 Scr
68 Stewart, Anais 14  WITS 4453 Scr
69 Green, Rebekah 15 MAXS 4443 Scr
70 Manetta, Julia 14 BCCS 4441 Scr
71 Allen, Amelie 15 BORS 4431 Scr
72  Hall, Maisie 15 MAXS 44,05 Scr
73  Sim, Ellie 15 AbingdonVale 44.03  Scr
74  Little, Freya 15 Didcot & Bar 43.79  Scr
75  Godwin, Annabel 15 AbingdonVale 43.00 Scr
76 lannone, Ava 16  Aylesbury 4294 Scr
77  Jarvstad, Freyja 15 Co Oxford 42.89 Scr
78  Preston, Georgia 15 4 Shires 42.89 Scr
79 Conway, Zoe 15 AbingdonVale 42.70 Scr
80 Higgs, Emilie 16 NPGS 4248 Scr
81 Harvey, Annabelle 16 WITS 42.43 Scr
82 Barry, Emily 15  WITS 42.30 Scr
83  Peters, Saffron 15 TAMS 42.20 Scr
84  Gyselinck, Sofie 15 MAXS 42.20 Scr
85  Wolfe, Isabelle 16 Didcot & Bar 41.73  Scr
86 Sheehan, Ella 16 WITS 41.66 Scr
87 Brown, Maisie 17 TAMS 40.93 Scr
88  Sproat, Helena 17 TAMS 4091 Scr
89 Alder, Jemima 16 Wantage 40.20 Scr
90 Rumianowska, Lena 17  AbingdonVale 40.20 Scr
91 Neill, Elizabeth 27  Aylesbury 39.39 Scr
92  Elrick, Heather 17 NPGS 38.80 Scr
93  Ross, Angelica 17 MAXS 38.56 Scr
94 Keane, Isabella 18 MAXS 38.52 Scr
95  Oxley, [sabella 17 CMKS 38.44 Scr
96 Way, Caitlin 17 MAXS 38.16 Scr
97  Curtis, Amber 19  Aylesbury 38.12 Scr
Event 35 Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Martinek, Lucas 11 CMKS 49.60 Scr

2 Yin, Albert 11  AbingdonVale 49.15 Scr

3 Barbeau, Alexander 11 Didcot & Bar 48.77 Scr

4 Saunders, Carl 11 NPGS 48.46 Scr

5 Poulton de Sebestyen, Josht 11  MAXS 48.20 Scr
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Event 35 ...(Open/Male 10 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Seed Time

6  Vendy, Nathan 11 TAMS 4794 Scr

7 Al Faqih, Rayan 11 WITS 4745 Scr

8 Abbas, Ayoub 11  Co Oxford 47.03 Scr

9 Driscoll, Rafferty 10  Aylesbury 46.99 Scr
10 Dingle, Bruce 10 Co Oxford 46.63 Scr
11  Messum, Edward 12 BCCS 4493 Scr
12 Oxley, Max 12 TAMS 44.68 Scr
13  Hickford, Noah 12 BCCS 44.09 Scr
14 Neal, Joshua 12 BCCS 43.72  Scr
15 Hawkes, Solomon 12 Aylesbury 43.60 Scr
16  Waltho, Alexander 12 WITS 43.40 Scr
17 Troup, Archie 13 BANS 43.39 Scr
18 Fraser, Hughie 13 Kidlington 43.29 Scr
19 Pavlides, Sebastian 13 Co Oxford 43.20 Scr
20 Ng,Johann 12 NPGS 43.13 Scr
21 Lancaster, Timothy 13  AbingdonVale 42.76 Scr
22 Taylor, Joshua 13 MAXS 42.62 Scr
23 Laghdas, Ismail 13 Aylesbury 4243 Scr
24  Farmer, Sebastian 13  Wantage 4222 Scr
25 Gao, Leon 13 WITS 42.16 Scr
26  Parker, Ethan 13 CMKS 42.13 Scr
27  Bucknell, Sebastian 12 BCCS 41.89 Scr
28 Bober, Tymoteusz 12 Co Oxford 41.86 Scr
29 Madden, Joseph 13 BORS 41.61 Scr
30 Gilbert, Alexander 13 Kidlington 4156 Scr
31 Wood, Oscar 13  AbingdonVale 41.56 Scr
32 Chadzynski, Alexander 12  Wantage 41.40 Scr
33 Meadows, Albert 13 TAMS 4112 Scr
34 Joiner, Charlie 13 BCCS 41.02 Scr
35 Kuhle, Markus 13 CMKS 40.95 Scr
36 Bradley, Montgomery 12 WITS 40.87 Scr
37 Harris, Leo 13 TAMS 40.71 Scr
38 Thiele, Toby 13 WITS 40.67 Scr
39  Sigsworth, Max 13 4 Shires 40.63 Scr
40  Yeh, Shih-Min 13  AbingdonVale 40.52  Scr
41 Irimia, Kevin 13 BAES 40.43 Scr
42  Gorman, Tobias 13 WITS 40.27 Scr
43  Mumford, Jack 14 4 Shires 39.66 Scr
44  Rosa, Simon 14  Aylesbury 39.60 Scr
45 Bennati, Carlo 14  Co Oxford 39.54 Scr
46 Cousins, Sam 14  AbingdonVale 39.40 Scr
47  Wedd, Theo 14  Henley SC 39.33 Scr
48 Parry, Jack 14  WITS 38.78 Scr
49  Russell, James 14 TAMS 38.23 Scr
50 Palmer, Joseph 14  WITS 38.19 Scr
51 Kent, Thomas 15 AbingdonVale 37.36 Scr
52  Makishti, Sebastian 15 WITS 37.09 Scr
53 Rusev, Martin 15 MAXS 36.50 Scr
54  Steeley, Arthur 15 CMKS 36.32 Scr
55  Young, Sebastian 15 TAMS 36.21 Scr
56 SemkKin, Yaroslav 15 CMKS 36.06 Scr
57  Finnis, Jovan 15  Kidlington 36.01 Scr
58 Fuller, Rowan 15  Aylesbury 35.88 Scr
59 Maskell, Sebastian 15 TAMS 3587 Scr
60 Gibb, Daniel 15 NPGS 3581 Scr

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

Hardy, Edward
Beasley, Owen
Evans, Lucas
Pavlides, Pavlos
Somarakis, Keizo
Spruce, Noah
Wong, Marcus
Hackland, Torin
Oxley, Fred
Hall, Joshua
Dick, Daniel
Jones, Charlie
Shayler, Ewan
Waller, Max
Gonias, Marios
Hale, Ellis
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15
15
16
16
15
15
15
15
16
16
19
17
17
20
17
18

WITS
AbingdonVale
MAXS
Kidlington
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
AbingdonVale
4 Shires
TAMS

MAXS

NPGS

BAES

Didcot & Bar
Aylesbury
AbingdonVale
4 Shires

35.37
35.16
34.92
34.89
34.73
34.32
34.25
34.04
33.87
33.44
31.80
31.59
31.36
31.10
30.51
30.26

Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr
Scr



